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S traNsPort and DeLIvery CaBINets | STAINLESS STEEL

• Unibody construction keeps the cabinet balanced 
and stable during transport

• Tubular Stainless steel welded base frame provides 
extra strength and support

• rack assembly for 18" x 26" (457 x 660) sheet pans 
removes easily for cleaning. 

• Fixed ledges allow 3" spacing for a variety of food 
• Universal ledges are removable and height-adjustable to

accommodate a variety of pans and trays.

FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS:
• Full perimeter bumper  

• Vented door

• Left hand door hinging

• Magnetic Latch

• Transport door latch

• Transport package. Includes: 2 fixed, 2 swivel 5” (127),
2” (51) wide extra-load casters, full perimeter bumper,
transport latch

• All-swivel Lake-Glide® casters.  Floor lock, includes 6”
(152) Lake-Glide casters

• Additional universal ledges

• Door with clear polycarbonate panel

*Under counter models

traNsPort and DeLIvery CaBINets | ALUMINUM

• rugged, reinforced door safeguards contents 
• All-welded construction with extra gussets welded 

in all corners to prevent alignment “racking” 
• Aluminum alloy construction adds strength without 

the weight, so transport is safe and easy
• durable ½” (13) wide extruded aluminum ledges 
• rust proof and corrosion resistant 

Lake-Glide Casters: 5" (127) - All swivel; No-Mark, polyurethane are standard.

_______________________________
eLakesideFoodservice.com/modified

Modifiable
to meet your exact needs 

Model
Ledges 

Provided
Overall Size Case Weight

Lbs. (Kg)
Case Cube
Cu. ft. (m3)W D H

Ledge Assembly for 18” x 26” Sheet Pans

6532* 7  ea.
25-1/2"

(648
34"
864

32"
813)

125 (57) 24.4 (.64)

6533 11  ea.
25-1/2"

(648
34"
864

45"
1143)

165 (75) 33.7 (.93)

6534 16  ea.
25-1/2"

(648
34"
864

60"
1524)

205 (93) 43.9 (1.21)

6536 19  ea.
25-1/2"

(648
34"
864

69"
1753)

230 (104) 50.1 (1.38)

Universal Ledges

6537* 5  ea.
28"

(711
34"
864

33"
838)

140 (59) 28.5 (.79)

6538 7  ea.
24-1/4"

(616
29-3/4"

755
42"

1067)
150 (77) 35.2 (.97)

6539 11  ea.
24-1/4"

(616
29-3/4"

755
60"

1524)
215 (104) 48.3 (1.33)

6540 13  ea.
24-1/4"

(616
29-3/4"

755
69"

1753)
255 (114) 55.0 (1.52)

Model

Sheet Pan Capacity
Ledge 

Spacing

Overall Size
Case Weight

Lbs. (Kg)
Case Cube
Cu. ft. (m3)Full Half W L H

5527 20 ea. 40 ea.
1-1/2"

(38)
20-7/8"

(530
27-5/8"

702
38"

965)
72 (32.4) 14.4 (.4)

5529 32 ea. 64 ea.
1-1/2"

(38)
20-7/8"

(530
27-5/8"

702
56"

1422)
106 (47.7) 21.6 (.6)

5531 40 ea. 80 ea.
1-1/2"

(38)
20-7/8"

(530
27-5/8"

702
68"

1727)
113 (50.9) 26.4 (.73)

Model #5529

Model #6536Freight Class: 100

Freight Class: 150

Efficient delivery is easily achieved with 
time-saving transport cabinets.

Efficient delivery is easily achieved with economical aluminum transport cabinets.

FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS:
• Clear polycarbonate door

• Corner Bumpers, non-marking gray rubber strip mounted to 
the corners of base. Adds 2” (51) to the width and depth of the unit. 

• Perimeter Bumpers, non-marking gray rubber strip affixes around the 
unit’s base. Note: This option adds 2” (51) to the width 
and depth of the unit.   

• Push Handle

• Lake-Glide 5” (127) casters with brakes (set of 2)
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